
Valgamaa maakonna - Valmiera rajooni noorte 2020.a. lahtised avavõistlused 
sisekergejõustikus 

 
12.01.2019 Valga Spordihall 

TU16 60m 
FINAAL 
1 Marta Klinsone 31.10.2005 Sigulda 8,30 
1 Perle Veide 19.10.2005 Carnikava 8,33 
3 Nikole Baikova 04.04.2005 SS Arkadija 8,40 
4 Marija Puzirevska 27.12.2005 SS Arkadija 8,54 
     
Eeljooksud 
1 Marta Klinsone 31.10.2005 Sigulda 8,39 
2 Perle Veide 19.10.2005 Carnikava 8,43 
3 Nikole Baikova 04.04.2005 SS Arkadija 8,55 
4 Marija Puzirevska 27.12.2005 SS Arkadija 8,56 
5 Karlina Viduša 26.04.2005 SS Arkadija 8,66 
6 Aleksandra Pikeringa 05.07.2005 SS Arkadija 8,67 
7 Laura Liela 31.01.2006 Aizkraukle 8,69 
8 Paula Rudite 30.03.2005 Smiltene 8,70 
9 Agate Trauberga 08.05.2006 Valmiera 8,71 
10 Marta Balanasa 09.04.2005 Sigulda 8,72 
11 Evelīna Lismane 23.03.2005 Olaine 8,75 
12 Samanta Ščucka 10.08.2005 Madona  8,78 
13 Kristija Karolīna Pole 10.07.2005 Valmiera 8,79 
14 Laura Noriņa 13.08.2005 Limbaži 8,81 
15 Linda Voitāne 10.01.2005 Olaine 8,82 
16 Eliza Mielava 04.06.2005 Smiltene 8,86 
17 Eliza Zvera 21.10.2005 SS Arkadija 8,95 
17 Keita Dubrovska 10.03.2006 Tukums 8,95 
19 Sanija Hohfelde  04.05.2006 Tukums 8,98 
20 Marta Ūdre 20.12.2006 Valmiera 9,01 
21 Linda Parupe 16.09.2005 SS Arkadija 9,03 
22 Līva Rūsiņa 13.06.2005 Valmiera 9,05 
23 Darja Strukova 17.02.2006 SS Arkadija 9,06 
23 Liva Ozola 10.08.2005 Cesis 9,06 
25 Ramona Bičenko 20.11.2005 Aizkraukle 9,07 
26 Lauma Melnūdre 09.06.2006 Valmiera 9,08 
27 Aļina Batina 05.11.2006 Limbaži 9,13 
28 Sima Aškinzere 15.03.2006 SS Arkadija 9,15 
29 Monta Melne 04.01.2005 Smiltene 9,19 
30 Nora Osvalde 05.01.2005 Valmiera 9,20 
31 Liene Kikane 20.05.2006 Smiltene 9,21 
31 Evelīna Ose  24.01.2005 Tukums 9,21 
33 Katija Zagere 26.04.2006 Aizkraukle 9,24 
33 Monta Zariņa 18.01.2006 Valmiera 9,24 
35 Sanija Maskale 02.01.2006 Bauska 9,33 



36 Amanda Čākure 18.04.2005 Rujiena 9,35 
37 Krista Lapina 10.03.2006 Aizkraukle 9,39 
37 Miia Tillmann                   24.10.2005 Võru SK 9,39 
39 Paula Anna Prauliņa 20.07.2006 Valka 9,42 
40 Milāna Bašlovska 23.01.2006 Olaine 9,44 
41 Grete Laine 21.06.2005 SK Maret-Sport 9,54 
42 Hanna Suur  30.08.2005 SK Maret-Sport 9,70 
43 Madara Alīsija Pērkone 26.06.2006 Madona 9,72 
44 Lisett Urbanik 26.05.2006 Võru SK 9,74 
45 Liliana Grigorjeva 10.11.2006 SS Arkadija 9,75 
45 Annabella Jansone 17.12.2005 SS Arkadija 9,75 
47 Paula Špade 22.06.2006 SS Arkadija 9,83 
48 Marta Kārkla 10.12.2005 Bauska 9,98 
 Emīlija Maksimova 02.03.2005 Limbaži DNS 
 Melani Taniel  27.06.2005 SK Maret-Sport DNS 
 Sara Dorše 19.06.2005 Smiltene DNS 
 Paula Lužinska 01.03.2006 Valmiera DNS 

 

TU16 300 m 
1 Liliana Grigorjeva 10.11.2006 SS Arkadija 42,38 
2 Nikola Baikova 04.04.2005 SS Arkadija 44,53 
3 Karlina Viduša 26.04.2005 SS Arkadija 44,80 
4 Madara Bērziņa 30.03.2005 Valmiera 44,81 
5 Marta Balanasa 09.04.2005 Sigulda 45,25 
6 Alise Petrova 12.06.2005 SS Arkadija 45,44 
7 Marta Klinsone 31.10.2005 Sigulda 46,72 
8 Marija Puzirevska 27.12.2005 SS Arkadija 46,85 
9 Paula Rudite 30.03.2005 Smiltene 46,96 
10 Ruta Alvine Libre 18.11.2005 SS Arkadija 46,97 
11 Marta Ūdre 20.12.2006 Valmiera 47,33 
12 Inese Bembere 19.01.2006 SS Arkadija 47,37 
13 Anda Katane 09.03.2005 Gulbene 47,84 
14 Ramona Bičenko 20.11.2005 Aizkraukle 47,95 
15 Agate Trauberga 08.05.2006 Valmiera 48,02 
16 Kate Zake 12.06.2006 SS Arkadija 48,15 
17 Evelīna Lismane 23.03.2005 Olaine 48,39 
18 Käroli Kõvask  28.07.2005 SK Maret-Sport 48,45 
19 Aleksandra Pikeringa 05.07.2005 SS Arkadija 48,47 
20 Kristija Karolīna Pole 10.07.2005 Valmiera 49,24 
21 Liene Egle 12.04.2005 Aluksne 49,37 
22 Annabel Kaas 28.12.2006 SK Maret-Sport 49,64 
23 Melani Aasma  03.03.2006 SK Maret-Sport 49,81 
24 Sanija Hohfelde (46,0) 04.05.2006 Tukums 49,96 
25 Līva Rūsiņa 13.06.2005 Valmiera 50,03 
26 Taiga Tugarinova 01.01.2006 SS Arkadija 50,32 
27 Patricija Marija Tilla 27.05.2005 SS Arkadija 50,45 
28 Liva Ozola 10.08.2005 Cesis 50,56 
29 Aziza Donova  10.06.2006 SS Arkadia 50,65 



30 Samanta Ščucka 10.08.2005 Madona  50,83 
31 Inese Locāne 23.04.2005 Aluksne 51,04 
32 Kristena Deine 04.07.2006 Valmiera 51,20 
33 Katja Zagere 26.04.2006 Aizkraukle 51,56 
34 Aļina Batina 05.11.2006 Limbaži 51,68 
35 Elina Bibere 22.09.2005 SS Arkadija 52,28 
36 Elija Eglīte 22.05.2006 Valmiera 52,39 
37 Linda Parupe 16.09.2005 SS Arkadija 52,63 
38 Darja Strukova 17.02.2006 SS Arkadija 52,78 
39 Federika Volkane 10.06.2006 SS Arkadija 53,57 
40 Lauma Melnūdre 09.06.2006 Valmiera 53,92 
41 Krista Lapina 10.03.2006 Aizkraukle 54,17 
42 Annija Bērziņa 23.06.2006 Valmiera 54,56 
43 Madara Alīsija Pērkone 26.06.2006 Madona 54,70 
44 Samanta Ozola Ozoliņa 26.09.2006 Bauska 55,35 
45 Vendija Volosovska 20.08.2006 Bauska 55,72 
46 Perle Veide 19.10.2005 Carnikava 56,78 
47 Karīna Zujeva 28.10.2005 Valka 57,44 
 Alina Tamp 01.01.2006 SK Maret-Sport DNS 
 Paula Kļaviņa 07.06.2005 Jekabpils DNS 
 Lelde Noriņa 13.08.2005 Limbaži DNS 
 Laura Noriņa 13.08.2005 Limbaži DNS 
 Emīlija Maksimova 02.03.2005 Limbaži DNS 
 Melani Taniel  27.06.2005 SK Maret-Sport DNS 
 Hanna Suur  30.08.2005 SK Maret-Sport DNS 
 Emīlija Bormane 22.12.2005 Valka DNS 
 Laura Žirne 07.05.2005 Valmiera DNS 

 

TU16 600 m 
1 Austra Osina 25.08.2006 SS Arkadija 1.45,32 
2 Lisandra Marten 28.07.2007 SK Maret-Sport 1.47,43 
3 Rēzija Vītola 28.07.2006 Jekabpils 1.47,84 
4 Elis-Marie Eglit 09.09.2005 SK Maret-Sport 1.48,01 
5 Elza Niklase 27.07.2005 SK Ašais 1.48,95 
6 Elija Poriete 20.04.2006 Jekabpils 1.55,84 
7 Nellija Zvejniece 29.10.2005 Limbaži 1.56,62 
8 Robina Klasmane 07.03.2005 Aluksne 2.00,23 
9 Sara Dorše 19.06.2005 Smiltene 2.02,85 
10 Vendija Volosovska 20.08.2006 Bauska 2.03,01 
11 Angelina Lahina 30.12.2006 Valka 2.06,92 
12 Laura Brīvniece 29.06.2006 Tukums 2.07,44 
13 Sanda Kuratņika  01.06.2006 Valka 2.10,53 
14 Kerija Ekerte 11.08.2006 Gulbene 2.16,74 
 Laura Žirne 07.05.2005 Valmiera DNS 
 Kristīne Kurmejeva 06.09.2005 Valka DNS 

 

TU16 60 m tõkkejooks (13,00/76,2/8,00) 
FINAAL  



1 Agate Lace 06.10.2005 Carnikava 9,48 
2 Helene Metsmaa 03.04.2005 KJK Sakala 9,59 
3 Tīna Jakubone 21.08.2006 Bauska 9,71 
4 Miia Tillmann                   24.10.2005 Võru SK 9,82 
     
Eeljooksud  
1 Agate Lace 06.10.2005 Carnikava 9,65 
2 Helene Metsmaa 03.04.2005 KJK Sakala 9,78 
3 Miia Tillmann                   24.10.2005 Võru SK 9,82 
4 Tīna Jakubone 21.08.2006 Bauska 9,92 
5 Inese Bembere 19.01.2006 SS Arkadija 10,01 
6 Undīne Baškevica 10.09.2005 Madona 10,08 
7 Elisabete Krievane 08.05.2005 SS Arkadija 10,09 
8 Arta Marija Dreimane 09.09.2006 Bauska 10,19 
9 Evelīna Stepanova 28.10.2005 Balvi 10,22 
10 Renāte Tropa 17.07.2005 Madona 10,45 
11 Kirke Viktooria Plaado    19.04.2006 Võru SK 10,49 
12 Liene Engere 21.09.2005 Rujiena 10,90 
12 Krista Lapina 10.03.2006 Aizkraukle 10,90 
14 Kristiāna Vegnere 16.06.2006 Tukums 10,99 
15 Käroli Kõvask  28.07.2005 SK Maret-Sport 11,00 
16 Elija Eglīte 22.05.2006 Valmiera 11,05 
17 Denīze Rence 17.03.2006 Bauska 11,15 
18 Meisija Sproģe 25.03.2005 Limbaži 11,25 
19 Elizabeth Ivask                 19.07.2006 Võru SK 12,16 
 Annija Bērziņa 23.06.2006 Valmiera DNS 
 Sanija Maskale 02.01.2006 Bauska DNS 
 Melani Taniel  27.06.2005 SK Maret-Sport DNS 
 Samanta Gutāne 13.08.2007 Gulbene DNS 

 

TU16 kaugushüpe 
1 Agate Lace 06.10.2005 Carnikava 5.05 
2 Helene Metsmaa 03.04.2005 KJK Sakala 4.88 
3 Inese Bembere 19.01.2006 SS Arkadija 4.85 
4 Laura Noriņa 13.08.2005 Limbaži 4.83 
5 Paula Kļaviņa 07.06.2005 Jekabpils 4.70 
6 Laura Liela 31.01.2006 Aizkraukle 4.55 
7 Denīze Rence 17.03.2006 Bauska 4.53 
8 Renāte Tropa 17.07.2005 Madona 4.31 
9 Linda Voitāne 10.01.2005 Olaine 4.28 
10 Monta Melne 04.01.2005 Smiltene 4.25 
11 Gerda Afanasjeva 30.11.2005 SK Maret-Sport 4.25 
12 Krista Kalnina 29.03.2005 Cesis 4.25 
13 Liene Kikane 20.05.2006 Smiltene 4.24 
14 Evelīna Stepanova 28.10.2005 Balvi 4.21 
15 Eliza Zvera 21.10.2005 SS Arkadija 4.20 
16 Sanija Maskale 02.01.2006 Bauska 4.17 
17 Lauma Melnūdre 09.06.2006 Valmiera 4.14 



18 Karmen Tugedam           10.11.2006 Võru SK 4.13 
19 Keita Dubrovska 10.03.2006 Tukums 4.10 
20 Mia Johana Koort            18.03.2006 Võru SK 4.07 
21 Monta Ungurjana 04.05.2006 Bauska 4.05 
22 Ramona Bičenko 20.11.2005 Aizkraukle 4.05 
23 Annabel Kaas 28.12.2006 SK Maret-Sport 4.05 
24 Samanta Ozola Ozoliņa 26.09.2006 Bauska 4.01 
25 Marta Ūdre 20.12.2006 Valmiera 3.99 
26 Grete Laine 21.06.2005 SK Maret-Sport 3.97 
27 Marta Kārkla 10.12.2005 Bauska 3.86 
28 Nora Osvalde 05.01.2005 Valmiera 3.85 
29 Paula Špade 22.06.2006 SS Arkadija 3.75 
30 Gloria Taaber                   05.04.2006 Võru SK 3.68 
31 Elisabete Krievane 08.05.2005 SS Arkadija 3.67 
32 Annabella Jansone 17.12.2005 SS Arkadija 3.66 
33 Monta Zariņa 18.01.2006 Valmiera 3.60 
34 Justine Everte 26.06.2005 Smiltene 3.56 
35 Renata Safina                   19.02.2006 Võru SK 3.56 
36 Lisett Urbanik 26.05.2006 Võru SK 3.51 
 Kristija Karolīna Pole 10.07.2005 Valmiera NM 
 Alina Tamp 01.01.2006 SK Maret-Sport DNS 
 Samanta Gutāne 13.08.2007 Gulbene DNS 
 Kristiāna Krūmiņa 29.05.2006 Jekabpils DNS 

 

TU16 kõrgushüpe 
1 Marta Čunčule 15.04.2005 Olaine 1.70 
2 Undīne Baškevica 10.09.2005 Madona 1.56 
3 Karmen Tugedam           10.11.2006 Võru SK 1.50 
4 Liene Egle 12.04.2005 Aluksne 1.50 
5 Arta Marija Dreimane 09.09.2006 Bauska 1.45 
6 Denīze Rence 17.03.2006 Bauska 1.45 
7 Kristena Deine 04.07.2006 Valmiera 1.40 
7 Tīna Jakubone 21.08.2006 Bauska 1.40 
7 Monta Ungurjana 04.05.2006 Bauska 1.40 
10 Melani Aasma  03.03.2006 SK Maret-Sport 1.40 
11 Evelīna Stepanova 28.10.2005 Balvi 1.40 
12 Miia Tillmann                   24.10.2005 Võru SK 1.35 
12 Gloria Taaber                   05.04.2006 Võru SK 1.35 
14 Keira Ozolina 24.05.2006 Aizkraukle 1.35 
15 Agate Trauberga 08.05.2006 Valmiera 1.30 
15 Hanna Suur  30.08.2005 SK Maret-Sport 1.30 
15 Sima Aškinzere 15.03.2006 SS Arkadija 1.30 
18 Kristiāna Krūmiņa 29.05.2006 Jekabpils 1.30 
18 Katija Zagere  26.04.2006 Aizkraukle 1.30 
20 Helene Metsmaa 03.04.2005 KJK Sakala 1.25 
21 Elija Poriete 20.04.2006 Jekabpils 1.25 
 Alina Tamp 01.01.2006 SK Maret-Sport DNS 

 



TU16 kuulitõuge 
1 Marta Čunčule 15.04.2005 Olaine 10.83 
2 Nikola Innus 06.02.2006 Madona 10.69 
3 Helene Metsmaa 03.04.2005 KJK Sakala 10.67 
4 Evelīna Stepanova 28.10.2005 Balvi 10.55 
5 Lelde Noriņa 13.08.2005 Limbaži 10.36 
6 Evelīna Lazdiņa 06.07.2006 Gulbene 10.26 
7 Anna Jolkina 05.02.2005 Rujiena 10.06 
8 Käroli Kõvask  28.07.2005 SK Maret-Sport 9.56 
9 Anna Gabriela Hofmane 19.01.2006 Bauska 8.94 
10 Marta Kociņa 03.01.2006 Limbaži 8.75 
11 Vendija Una Magone 08.09.2005 SS Arkadija 8.68 
12 Kirke Viktooria Plaado    19.04.2006 Võru SK 8.62 
13 Linda Renate Smeikste 13.07.2005 Aizkraukle 8.37 
14 Nadīna Eimija Nagle 06.02.2006 Madona 8.29 
15 Evelina Brikmane 27.06.2006 Smiltene 8.12 
16 Kristiāna Vegnere 16.06.2006 Tukums 8.04 
17 Karmen Tugedam           10.11.2006 Võru SK 8.03 
18 Gerda Anna Zunte 01.09.2006 Valka 7.98 
19 Paula Anna Prauliņa 20.07.2006 Valka 7.91 
20 Agnija Kaleja 11.01.2005 Smiltene 7.88 
21 Melani Aasma  03.03.2006 SK Maret-Sport 7.87 
22 Milāna Bašlovska 23.01.2006 Olaine 7.83 
23 Eliza Luize Leja 15.08.2005 SS Arkadija 7.77 
24 Monta Zariņa 18.01.2006 Valmiera 7.54 
25 Arta Marija Dreimane 09.09.2006 Bauska 7.52 
26 Katija Zagere 26.04.2006 Aizkraukle 7.37 
27 Elizabeth Ivask                 19.07.2006 Võru SK 7.26 
28 Lisbett Urbanik                26.05.2006 Võru SK 7.24 
29 Renata Safina                   19.02.2006 Võru SK 6.74 
30 Annija Bērziņa 23.06.2006 Valmiera 6.52 
31 Justīne Everte 26.06.2005 Smiltene 6.39 
32 Tīna Jakubone 21.08.2006 Bauska 5.39 
 Rēzija Vītola 28.07.2006 Jekabpils DNS 
 Evelīna Breidaka 22.10.2005 Valka DNS 

 
 
 

TU18 60 m  
FINAAL 
1 Marija Ševcova 20.05.2004 SS Arkadija 8,16 
2 Jelizaveta Romanenko 07.08.2004 SS Arkadija 8,18 
3 Krista Ķepīte 28.11.2004 Valmiera 8,26 
4 Invida Maurina 23.07.2003 SS Arkadija 8,33 
     
Eeljooksud 
1 Marija Ševcova 20.05.2004 SS Arkadija 8,20 
2 Jelizaveta Romanenko 07.08.2004 SS Arkadija 8,22 



3 Invida Maurina 23.07.2003 SS Arkadija 8,25 
4 Krista Ķepīte 28.11.2004 Valmiera 8,33 
5 Natalija Jastrebova 15.01.2004 SS Arkadija 8,34 
6 Dita Apsīte 28.03.2003 Aluksne 8,39 
7 Justine Zile 31.03.2003 Carnikava 8,46 
8 Paula Gromova 29.09.2003 SS Arkadija 8,50 
9 Kitija Zaula 13.05.2004 Limbaži 8,51 
10 Ērika Līna Rivseniece 22.10.2003 Madona 8,52 
11 Megija Sirma 27.10.2004 Cesis 8,55 
11 Anete Elīza Elksne 07.02.2003 Limbaži 8,55 
13 Alise Smilte 21.09.2004 Limbaži 8,62 
14 Samanta Dorči 03.02.2004 Bauska 8,70 
15 Alise Kuzmina 24.08.2004 SS Arkadija 8,72 
16 Annija Sniega 07.03.2003 Rujiena 8,79 
17 Lenora Liepina 12.04.2003 SS Arkadija 8,81 
18 Brittany Paat          14.06.2003 Võru SK 8,82 
19 Rēzija Špone 11.02.2004 Limbaži 9,02 
20 Elis Hain 02.08.2004 SK Maret-Sport 9,05 
20 Sigita Pantele 11.02.2003 SS Arkadija 9,05 
22 Daniela Kristina 26.06.2004 SS Arkadija 9,12 
23 Jekaterina Bore 10.08.2003 SS Arkadija 9,19 
23 Vera Funikova 25.03.2004 SS SS Arkadija 9,19 
25 Laura Bērziņa 15.10.2004 Limbaži 9,22 
26 Roxana Farhulina 22.03.2003 SK Maret-Sport 9,28 
27 Alise Cvetkova 29.12.2004 Aizkraukle 9,62 
28 Aleksandra Zumente 28.11.2003 SS SS Arkadija 9,99 
va Sintija Penka 10.03.2002 Valmiera 8,24 
va Emīlija Paula Krogzeme 28.03.2001 Limbaži 8,60 
va Sonora Pētersone 25.06.2002 Valmiera 8,64 
va Sabīne Plauka 22.08.2001 Valmiera 8,85 

 

TU18 300 m 
1 Invida Maurina 23.07.2003 SS Arkadija 42,83 
2 Jelizaveta Romanenko 07.08.2004 SS Arkadija 44,44 
3 Natalija Jastrebova 15.01.2004 SS Arkadija 45,33 
4 Anna Brode 29.01.2003 Valmiera 45,82 
5 Agate Caune 07.08.2004 Valmiera 46,26 
6 Baiba Berzina 16.06.2004 SS Arkadija 46,53 
7 Megija Sirma 27.10.2004 Cesis 46,98 
8 Alise Smilte 21.09.2004 Limbaži 47,07 
9 Samanta Dorči 03.02.2004 Bauska 47,47 
10 Lenora Liepina 12.04.2003 SS Arkadija 47,89 
11 Alise Deksne 27.10.2004 SS Arkadija 47,94 
12 Brittany Paat          14.06.2003 Võru SK 48,00 
13 Jekaterina Bore 10.08.2003 SS Arkadija 48,06 
14 Annija Sniega 07.03.2003 Rujiena 48,18 
15 Valerija Curikova 13.09.2004 Arkadia 48,29 
16 Meribel Meitern   14.12.2003 Võru SK 48,63 



17 Alise Kuzmina 24.08.2004 SS Arkadija 49,38 
18 Daniela Kristina 26.06.2004 SS Arkadija 51,01 
19 Estere Kalnina 03.02.2004 SS Arkadija 52,39 
20 Dace Bērziņa 07.12.2004 Jekabpils 52,57 
21 Ketlin Kopp  06.03.2004 SK Maret-Sport 52,59 
22 Elis Hain 02.08.2004 SK Maret-Sport 52,66 
23 Aleksandra Zumente 28.11.2003 SS Arkadija 52,73 
24 Viktorija Nikolajeva   22.07.2004 SK Maret-Sport 53,57 
25 Alise Cvetkova 29.12.2004 Aizkraukle 53,69 
26 Marianna Smoļaka 07.06.2004 Aluksne 53,76 
27 Anna Šilko 17.02.2004 Jekabpils 54,02 
va Emīlija Paula Krogzeme  28.03.2001 Limbaži 43,34 
va Sonora Pētersone 25.06.2002 Valmiera 45,86 
va Kelly-Anete Koik  20.07.2002 SK Maret-Sport 46,81 

 

TU18 800 m 
1 Kamilla Vanadzina 03.10.2003 SS Arkadija 2.16,34 
2 Agate Caune 07.08.2004 Valmiera 2.18,83 
3 Rebeka Draudina 16.08.2004 SS Arkadija 2.20,14 
4 Anastasija Močalova 10.04.2004 SS Arkadija 2.29,35 
5 Renāte Beļājeva 17.02.2004 SK Ašais 2.31,12 
6 Anna Brode 29.01.2003 Valmiera 2.31,93 
7 Alise Deksne 27.10.2004 SS Arkadija 2.32,33 
8 Meribel Meitern   14.12.2003 Võru SK 2.36,91 
9 Carolyna Helemets  01.08.2003 SK Maret-Sport 2.42,90 
10 Rebeka Zekante 12.06.2003 Jekabpils 2.47,95 
11 Elizabete Kļaviņa 08.08.2003 Aluksne 2.53,94 
12 Ketlin Kopp  06.03.2004 SK Maret-Sport 2.55,92 
13 Aleksandra Zumente 28.11.2003 SS Arkadija 2.59,90 
14 Arita Nijazi 22.07.2004 Jekabpils 3.00,45 
15 Līva Poļaka 18.11.2004 Aluksne 3.05,20 
16 Daniela Šumakova 2004 Aluksne 3.06,62 
va Viktoriya Zaretskaya 28.05.2001 Limbaži 2.39,04 
 Dora Dumpe 27.10.2004 SS Arkadija DNS 

 

TU18 60 m tõkkejooks (13,00/76,2/8,50) 
FINAAL 
1 Lāsma Zemīte 08.05.2003 Jekabpils 9,26 
2 Anabel Sarapuu  10.05.2004 KJK Sakala 9,39 
3 Rita Krauja 30.06.2004 Valmiera 9,87 
4 Justine Zile 31.03.2003 Carnikava 10,31 
     
Eeljooksud 
1 Lāsma Zemīte 08.05.2003 Jekabpils 9,22 
2 Justine Zile 31.03.2003 Carnikava 9,34 
3 Anabel Sarapuu  10.05.2004 KJK Sakala 9,38 
4 Rita Krauja 30.06.2004 Valmiera 9,71 
5 Hanna Gabriela Ziemina 12.05.2004 Smiltene 9,79 



6 Ester Liira                12.10.2003 Võru SK 10,03 
7 Dora Dumpe 27.10.2004 SS Arkadija 10,09 
 Krista Ķepīte 28.11.2004 Valmiera DNF 
va Marta Marksa 07.06.2002 Smiltene 8,91 
va Kristīne Siksaliete 31.10.1998 Valmiera 9,21 
va Kelly-Anete Koik  20.07.2002 SK Maret-Sport 9,99 
va Emīlija Paula Krogzeme 28.03.2001 Limbaži 10,19 
 Gerda Kerija Dreimane 27.01.2004 Bauska DNS 

 

TU18 Kaugushüpe 
1 Ērika Līna Rivseniece 22.10.2003 Madona 5.14 
2 Kitija Zaula 13.05.2004 Limbaži 5.13 
3 Anabel Sarapuu  10.05.2004 KJK Sakala 5.08 
4 Luīze Barkāne 21.08.2004 Madona 5.03 
5 Rūta Siliņa 06.07.2003 Tukums 5.03 
6 Hanna Gabriela Ziemiņa 12.05.2004 Smiltene 4.88 
7 Emma Goos 10.07.2004 Võru SK 4.87 
8 Dora Dumpe 27.10.2004 SS Arkadia 4.75 
9 Tīna Elizabete Vēvere 21.12.2003 Tukums 4.69 
10 Sigita Pantele 11.02.2003 SS Arkadia 4.65 
11 Anete Elīza Elksne 07.02.2003 Limbaži 4.56 
12 Elīna Tumša 08.09.2003 Jekabpils 4.45 
13 Paula Gromova 29.09.2003 SS Arkadia 4.41 
14 Elis Hain 02.08.2004 SK Maret-Sport 4.26 
15 Vera Furņikova 25.03.2004 SS Arkadia 4.16 
16 Līva Poļaka 18.11.2004 Aluksne 4.12 
17 Viktorija Nikolajeva   22.07.2004 SK Maret-Sport 4.07 
18 Estere Kalniņa 03.02.2004 SS Arkadia 3.84 
19 Alise Cvetkova 29.12.2004 Aizkraukle 3.78 
va Kristīne Siksaliete 31.10.1998 Valmiera 5.66 
va Diana Namniece 15.03.2002 Cesis 4.90 
va Kelly-Anete Koik  20.07.2002 SK Maret-Sport NM 

 

TU18 kõrgushüpe 
1 Nele Jõgeva            08.11.2003 Võru SK 1.66 
2 Elīna Tumša 08.09.2003 Jekabpils 1.63 
3 Lāsma Zemīte 08.05.2003 Jekabpils 1.55 
3 Luīze Barkāne 21.08.2004 Madona 1.55 
3 Rita Krauja 30.06.2004 Valmiera 1.55 
6 Anabel Sarapuu  10.05.2004 KJK Sakala 1.50 
7 Ērika Līna Rivseniece 22.10.2003 Madona 1.50 
7 Saila Gūtšmite 11.04.2004 Tukums 1.50 
7 Emma Goos 10.07.2004 Võru SK 1.50 
10 Samanta Ņesterenko 24.06.2004 Jekabpils 1.35 
11 Viktorija Nikolajeva   22.07.2004 SK Maret-Sport 1.30 
va Diana Namniece 15.03.2002 Cesis 1.45 

 



TU18 kuulitõuge  
1 Luīze Barkāne 21.08.2004 Madona 12.95 
2 Eleriin Hirv       26.06.2003 Võru SK 12.79 
3 Vineta Krumina 15.03.2003 Cesis 12.51 
4 Hanna Gabriela Ziemina 12.05.2004 Smiltene 11.21 
5 Gerda Kerija Dreimane 27.01.2004 Bauska 11.05 
6 Rēzija Špone 11.02.2004 Limbaži 10.98 
7 Rita Krauja 30.06.2004 Valmiera 10.54 
8 Evelīna Eglīte 03.02.2004 Rujiena 10.42 
9 Līva Priekule  02.04.2004 Limbaži 9.86 
10 Ester Liira                12.10.2003 Võru SK 9.82 
11 Emma Goos 10.07.2004 Võru SK 9.07 
12 Samanta Ņesterenko 24.06.2004 Jekabpils 8.67 
13 Anete Anna Strazdina 19.02.2003 Smiltene 8.62 
14 Meldra Dzerkale 11.09.2004 Gulbene 8.07 
15 Roxana Farhulina 22.03.2003 SK Maret-Sport 7.66 
va Kelly-Anete Koik  20.07.2002 SK Maret-Sport 8.22 

 

PU16 60 m  
FINAAL 
1 Markus Munski                 06.02.2005 Võru SK 7,56 
2 Ricards Peders 10.10.2005 Carnikava 7,59 
3 Toms Rainers Feldmanis 23.05.2006 Valka 7,71 
4 Artis Podziņš 02.04.2005 Sigulda 7,80 
     

Eeljooksud 
1 Markus Munski                 06.02.2005 Võru SK 7,49 
2 Ricards Peders 10.10.2005 Carnikava 7,61 
3 Artis Podziņš 02.04.2005 Sigulda 7,73 
4 Toms Rainers Feldmanis 23.05.2006 Valka 7,74 
5 Renārs Jumikis 13.05.2005 Sigulda 7,93 
6 Lauris Garbars 29.06.2006 Cesis 7,94 
7 Jorens Mikelsons 17.09.2005 Smiltene 8,03 
8 Ričards Glaudāns 07.12.2005 SS Arkadija 8,09 
9 Emils Brirznieks 15.06.2005 SS Arkadija 8,10 
10 Aigars Dāvis Dailide 17.02.2005 Gulbene 8,11 
11 Linards Ruks 14.06.2005 SS Arkadija 8,15 
12 Everts Hemmelis 25.05.2005 Valmiera 8,24 
13 Lauris Eglītis 06.04.2005 Bauska 8,31 
13 Steven Leppoja                  29.03.2006 Võru SK 8,31 
15 Gustavs Naglis 18.10.2006 SS Arkadija 8,36 
16 Karlis Murnieks 10.02.2005 Smiltene 8,38 
17 Markuss Petrovs 30.12.2005 Smiltene 8,39 
18 Ralfs Tomsons 03.04.2006 Valmiera 8,40 
19 Raivis Rampāns 19.04.2006 Bauska 8,41 
20 Roman Tanin 04.11.2005 SK Maret-Sport 8,46 
21 Matiss Caune 08.07.2005 SS SS Arkadija 8,47 



22 Endijs Kalnins 12.09.2006 Smiltene 8,48 
23 Rolands Puzāks 01.04.2005 Madona 8,54 
24 Kristians Redko 26.05.2006 Tukums 8,58 
25 Ritvars Kerpis 20.09.2005 SS Arkadija 8,59 
26 Steven Kala                         03.09.2006 Võru SK 8,72 
27 Marks Raivo Lismanis 02.07.2006 Limbaži 8,75 
28 Adrians Velčinskis 31.07.2006 Aizkraukle 8,78 
29 Gatis Kanabanovs 11.02.2006 Aizkraukle 8,80 
30 Mikus Jaunpetrovičs 21.07.2006 SS Arkadija 9,05 
31 Endijs Immers 31.05.2007 Gulbene 9,12 
32 Gustavs Edvards Puriņš 08.02.2006 Valmiera 9,90 
33 Artūrs Kraujiņš 06.05.2006 Limbaži 9,98 
34 Mikus Lulens 10.12.2006 Smiltene 10,03 
35 Oskars Priedītis 01.03.2006 Gulbene 10,29 
36 Arsenijs Kovaļonoks 14.02.2006 Jekabpils 11,67 
 Arvis Ozolins 24.11.2005 Aizkraukle DNS 

 
PU16 300 m 

1 Toms Rainers Feldmanis 23.05.2006 Valka 41,81 
2 Lauris Garbars 29.06.2006 Cesis 42,32 
3 Gustavs Naglis 18.10.2006 SS Arkadija 43,03 
4 Roman Tanin 04.11.2005 SK Maret-Sport 43,33 
5 Linards Ruks 14.06.2005 SS Arkadija 44,35 
6 Steven Leppoja                  29.03.2006 Võru SK 44,48 
7 Rinalds Sirmais 25.05.2006 Cesis 44,59 
8 Lauris Eglītis 06.04.2005 Bauska 44,75 
9 Kristers Birznieks 10.05.2005 Gulbene 44,79 
10 Everts Hemmelis 25.05.2005 Valmiera 44,92 
11 Aigars Dāvis Dailide 17.02.2005 Gulbene 45,07 
12 Ričards Glaudāns 07.12.2005 SS Akradija 45,49 
13 Janis Sproga 24.09.2005 SS Arkadija 45,74 
14 Raivis Rampāns 19.04.2006 Bauska 46,06 
15 Kristians Redko 26.05.2006 Tukums 46,14 
16 Rolands Puzāks 01.04.2005 Madona 46,24 
17 Arnolds Berzinš 20.06.2005 SS Arkadija 46,62 
18 Ralfs Šāvelis 25.08.2005 Balvi 46,71 
19 Rainers Ušāns-Čips 28.12.2006 Balvi 46,86 
20 Ritvars Kerpis  20.09.2005 SS Arkadija 47,10 
21 Adrians Velčinskis 31.07.2006 Aizkraukle 47,38 
22 Steven Kala                         03.09.2006 Võru SK 47,41 
23 Ralfs Tomsons 03.04.2006 Valmiera 49,48 
24 Intars Ilgsalietis 17.10.2005 Gulbene 49,62 
25 Ernests Dzenītis 01.04.2005 Gulbene 49,77 
26 Sander Koobak                   09.05.2007 Võru SK 50,38 
27 Jānis Rakstiņš 08.11.2006 Balvi 50,63 
28 Aleks Ivenkovs 11.06.2005 Smiltene 51,15 
29 Kristers Saveļjevs 22.05.2005 Gulbene 52,38 
30 Niklāvs Aizpurs 01.01.2007 Gulbene 53,01 



31 Aleksandrs Kadiševs 22.06.2006 SS Arkadija 53,27 
32 Mikus Lulenš 10.12.2006 Smiltene 1.04,59 
 Ralfs Eglītis 05.07.2006 Jekabpils DNS 
 Artūrs Kraujiņš 06.05.2006 Limbaži DNS 
 Marks Raivo Lismanis 02.07.2006 Limbaži DNS 
 Kristaps Trēziņš 25.01.2005 Valmiera DNS 
 Emīls Strodāns 06.09.2005 Aluksne DNS 
 Markus Munski                 06.02.2005 Võru SK DNS 

 
PU16 1000 m 

1 Karlis Ancans 14.12.2005 SS Arkadija 2.59,42 
2 Jānis Stūrītis 03.02.2006 Sigulda 3.04,54 
3 Marks Garijs 21.09.2005 SS Arkadija 3.04,73 
4 Jānis Kravalis 17.09.2005 Sigulda 3.07,65 
5 Ričards Dāvis Špacs 05.09.2006 SK Ašais 3.17,72 
6 Rainers Ušāns-Čips 28.12.2006 Balvi 3.19,26 
7 Kristers Kudlis 25.11.2006 SS Arkadija 3.20,40 
8 Kristaps Garančs 27.09.2006 Sigulda 3.20,53 
9 Rinalds Sirmais 25.05.2006 Cesis 3.22,84 
10 Ernests Dzenītis 01.04.2005 Gulbene 3.23,11 
11 Sander Koobak                   09.05.2007 Võru SK 3.24,96 
12 Toms Kļava 06.09.2005 Gulbene 3.29,33 
13 Kristers Saveļjevs 22.05.2005 Gulbene 3.30,91 
14 Karl-Martin Teder 28.02.2007 SK Maret-Sport 3.32,65 
15 Daniels Šimaņecs 16.11.2005 Valmiera 3.33,80 
16 Janis Rakstins 08.11.2006 Balvi 3.34,42 
17 Timurs Kukes 25.02.2006 SS Arkadija 3.35,36 
18 Aleksejs Kadiševs 22.06.2006 SS Arkadija 3.40,73 
19 Valters Ozoliņš 07.11.2005 Gulbene 3.50,51 
20 Gustavs Edvards Puriņš 08.02.2006 Valmiera 3.54,14 

 

PU16 60 m tõkkejooks (13,72/84,0/8,50) 
FINAAL 
1 Ricards Peders 10.10.2005 Carnikava 8,71 
2 Andris Skadiņš 11.05.2005 Bauska 8,81 
3 Markus Munski                 06.02.2005 Võru SK 8,82 
4 Mehis Meesaak 30.05.2005 Järvala 9,03 
     
Eeljooksud 
1 Ricards Peders 10.10.2005 Carnikava 8,79 
2 Andris Skadiņš 11.05.2005 Bauska 8,92 
3 Markus Munski                 06.02.2005 Võru SK 8,95 
4 Mehis Meesaak 30.05.2005 Järvala 9,00 
5 Reio Metsla                        08.02.2005 Võru SK 9,32 
6 Linards Ruks 14.06.2005 SS Arkadija 9,52 
7 Regnars Tamms 10.01.2005 Smiltene 9,71 
8 Kristers Birznieks 10.05.2005 Gulbene 10,01 



9 Renārs Jumikis 13.05.2005 Sigulda 10,86 
 Endijs Immers 31.05.2007 Gulbene DNS 

 

PU16 kaugushüpe 
1 Jorens Miķelsons 17.09.2005 Smiltene 5.99 
2 Mehis Meesaak 30.05.2005 Järvala 5.62 
3 Markuss Petrovs 30.12.2005 Smiltene 5.32 
4 Kristians Markss 27.12.2006 Smiltene 5.32 
5 Ralfs Tomsons 03.04.2006 Valmiera 5.27 
6 Kārlis Mūrnieks 10.02.2005 Smiltene 5.07 
7 Ričards Glaudāns 07.12.2005 SS Arkadija 5.05 
8 Lauris Eglītis 06.04.2005 Bauska 4.88 
9 Regnārs Tamms 10.01.2005 Smiltene 4.86 
10 Endijs Kalniņš 12.09.2006 Smiltene 4.82 
11 Kristers Zekunde 07.06.2006 Tukums 4.82 
12 Ralfs Šāvelis 25.08.2005 Balvi 4.79 
13 Emīls Birznieks 15.06.2006 SS Arkadija 4.78 
14 Roman Tanin 04.11.2005 SK Maret-Sport 4.70 
15 Arvis Osoliņš 24.11.2005 Aizkraukle 4.68 
16 Gustavs Griboniks 01.07.2005 Madona 4.67 
17 Kristers Pipcāns 11.07.2006 Balvi 4.53 
18 Kristen Robin Mast           28.07.2006 Võru SK 4.42 
19 Gustavs Mockus 26.08.2006 Tukums 4.41 
20 Ritvars Ķērpis 20.09.2005 SS Arkadija 4.41 
21 Adrians Veļčinskis 31.07.2006 Aizkraukle 4.34 
22 Endijs Immers 31.05.2007 Gulbene 4.29 
23 Rolands Puzāks 01.04.2005 Madona 4.19 
24 Mikus Jaunpetrovičs 21.07.2006 SS Arkadija 4.11 
25 Artūrs Filimonovs 17.05.2006 Madona 4.09 
26 Jānis Rauza 01.01.2005 Grundzale 3.98 
27 Aleks Ivenkovs 11.06.2005 Smiltene 3.96 
28 Marks Raivo Lismanis 02.07.2006 Limbaži 3.95 
29 Oskars Priedītis 01.03.2006 Gulbene 3.62 
30 Kristers Ozols 14.06.2006 Smiltene 3.60 
31 Artūrs Kraujiņš 06.05.2006 Limbaži 3.27 
 Renars Smelters 05.04.2005 Cesis NM 

 

PU16 kõrgushüpe 
1 Andris Skadiņš 11.05.2005 Bauska 1.71 
2 Ralfs Eglītis 05.07.2006 Jekabpils 1.68 
3 Jorens Mikelsons 17.09.2005 Smiltene 1.65 
4 Reio Metsla                        08.02.2005 Võru SK 1.60 
4 Gustavs Griboniks 01.07.2005 Madona 1.60 
6 Emīls Bangevics  11.01.2005 Sigulda 1.60 
7 Kristen Robin Mast           28.07.2006 Võru SK 1.55 
8 Raits Markus 12.05.2006 Balvi 1.55 
9 Kristers Zekunde 07.06.2006 Tukums 1.50 
10 Dāvids Liziņš  07.03.2005 Sigulda 1.50 



11 Matiss Caune 08.07.2005 Arkadia 1.50 
11 Janis Rauza 07.12.2004 Smiltene 1.50 
13 Renars Smelters 05.04.2005 Cesis 1.45 
14 Emīls Strodāns 06.09.2005 Aluksne 1.40 
15 Artūrs Filimonovs 17.05.2006 Madona 1.40 
 Kristaps Trēziņš 25.01.2005 Valmiera DNS 
 Karlis Murnieks 10.02.2005 Smiltene DNS 

 

PU16 kuulitõuge  
1 Kristers Krauklis 15.05.2005 Smiltene 13.49 
2 Andris Skadiņš 11.05.2005 Bauska 12.09 
3 Rihards Stūrītis 01.05.2005 Gulbene 11.89 
4 Raits Markus 12.05.2006 Balvi 11.25 
5 Gatis Karabanovs 11.02.2006 Aizkraukle 11.21 
6 Kristers Pipcāns 11.07.2006 Balvi 10.17 
7 Emīls Birznieks 15.06.2005 SS SS Arkadija 9.57 
8 Janis Zemitis 24.02.2006 Cesis 9.32 
9 Mārcis Penezis 03.12.2005 Smiltene 8.33 
 Nils Edvards Krumholcs 04.02.2005 Rujiena DNS 
 Kristers Puzulis 2004 Aluksne DNS 

 

PU18 60 m  
FINAAL 
1 Ginters Kelps 23.03.2003 Smiltene 7,27 
2 Aleksis Goba 03.05.2004 Limbaži 7,48 
3 Dan Semeljov  06.02.2004 SK Maret-Sport 7,62 
4 Armīns Juris Dukurs 07.01.2004 Valmiera 7,77 
     
Eeljooksud 
1 Ginters Kelps 23.03.2003 Smiltene 7,44 
2 Aleksis Goba 03.05.2004 Limbaži 7,45 
3 Dan Semeljov  06.02.2004 SK Maret-Sport 7,58 
4 Armīns Juris Dukurs 07.01.2004 Valmiera 7,75 
5 Tõnis Timmi             26.04.2004 Võru SK 7,79 
6 Eduards Andersmits 19.10.2003 SS Arkadija 7,83 
6 Mark Azarevits 27.05.2004 SK Maret-Sport 7,83 
8 Matiss Bachsteins 07.05.2004 Carnikava 7,85 
8 Raivo Bunde 16.01.2003 Aizkraukle 7,85 
10 Reinis Sjomkans 30.01.2003 Aizkraukle 7,88 
10 Leo Endzelis 27.10.2003 Aizkraukle 7,88 
12 Ernest Namnieks 20.08.2004 SS Arkadija 7,92 
13 Kristers Griboniks 01.04.2004 Madona 7,95 
14 Dāvis Gaiziņš 12.02.2003 Madona 7,98 
15 Kristiāns Mareks Klempers 28.01.2004 Valka 7,99 
15 Davids Litovčenko 21.04.2004 SS Arkadija 7,99 
17 Nils Edvards Butka 03.03.2004 Valmiera 8,02 
18 Daniils Baikovs 14.07.2004 SS Arkadija 8,05 
19 Rudis Gani Lukaševics 08.01.2004 Aizkraukle 8,09 



20 Roberts Mikelsons 04.08.2003 SS Arkadija 8,11 
21 Jānis Biernis 08.12.2003 Valmiera 8,16 
22 Gustavs Maskavs 29.12.2004 SS Arkadija 8,25 
23 Karlis Lozda 04.12.2004 SS Arkadija 8,36 
24 Markuss Resnis 01.02.2004 Gulbene 8,69 
25 Toms Vilemsons 12.03.2004 Smiltene 8,74 
va Tanel Visnap  23.03.1992 SK Maret-Sport 7,18 
va Jānis Sausais 17.08.2002 Valmiera 7,19 
va Martins Petrovs 15.10.2001   Cesis 7,46 
va Krišs Ričards Briedis 10.12.2002 Valmiera 7,53 
va Kevin Koik  29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport 7,61 
va Rainers Strads 26.03.2002 Valmiera 8,03 
 Daniels Gaidamovičs 27.01.2004 Rujiena DNS 
 Toms Suzī 28.04.2003 Rujiena DNS 
 Daniels Gailis 17.06.2003 Limbaži DNS 
 Emīls Kužums 28.02.2003 Rujiena DNS 
 Edgars Gredzens 09.01.2003 Valmiera DNS 
 Edvarts Eglītis 09.03.2004 Jekabpils DNS 
 Madis Voitk  25.08.2003 SK Maret-Sport DNS 
 Emīls Zeltiņš 23.10.2002 Limbaži DNS 

 

PU18 300 m 
1 Gvido Miezers 10.05.2003 Carnikava 38,87 
2 Aleksis Goba 03.05.2003 Limbaži 39,29 
3 Rolands Blūms 25.03.2004 Gulbene 39,36 
4 Matīss Oto Filippovs 07.03.2004 Sigulda 39,88 
5 Mark Azarevits 27.05.2004 SK Maret-Sport 39,97 
6 Haralds Baltmuguris 28.04.2004 SS Arkadija 40,14 
7 Davids Litovčenko 21.04.2004 SS Arkadija 40,25 
8 Roberts Mikelsons 04.08.2003 SS Arkadija  40,42 
9 Daniils Baikovs 14.07.2004 SS Arkadija 40,90 
10 Ernest Namnieks 30.08.2004 SS Arkadija 40,93 
11 Ginters Kelps 23.03.2003 Smiltene 41,05 
12 Toms Gaigalnieks 14.02.2003 Aizkraukle 41,12 
13 Taivo Muusikus  21.01.2004 SK Maret-Sport 41,49 
14 Gustavs Maskavs 29.12.2004 SS Arkadija 42,42 
15 Kristiāns Mareks Klempers 28.01.2004 Valka 44,03 
16 Karlis Lozda 04.12.2004 SS Arkadija 45,39 
17 Toms Vilemsons 12.03.2004 Smiltene 45,86 
va Martins Petrovs 15.10.2001   Cesis 38,20 
va Kevin Koik  29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport 40,21 
va Krišs Ričards Briedis 10.12.2002 Valmiera 40,35 
va Rainers Strads 26.03.2002 Valmiera 43,68 
 Edgars Gredzens 09.01.2003 Valmiera DNS 
 Nils Edvards Butka 03.03.2004 Valmiera DNS 
 Jānis Biernis 08.12.2003 Valmiera DNS 
 Eduards Andersmits 19.10.2003 SS Arkadija DNS 
 Renats Lacis 30.12.2002 Cesis DNS 



 Edvards Francs 30.10.2002 Limbaži DNS 
 

PU18 1000 m 
1 Ronalds Indriksons 25.06.2003 SS Arkadija 2.48,44 
2 Kristers Mežinskis 28.02.2003 Jekabpils 2.49,94 
3 Roberts Aleksis Glazers 26.11.2004 SK Ašais 2.52,50 
4 Markko Gerasimov 29.07.2004 SK Maret-Sport 2.59,63 
5 Reinis Feldmanis 06.10.2004 Valka 3.03,82 
6 Taivo Muusikus  21.01.2004 SK Maret-Sport 3.05,93 
va Ragnar Kolesnikovs 09.10.2002 SK Viraaž 2.49,23 
va Sandis Freibergs 07.12.2001 Valka 2.50,94 
va Edvards Francs 30.10.2002 Limbaži 2.54,73 
 Jans Kazačenoks 08.05.2003 Aluksne DNS 

 

PU18 60 m tõkkejooks (13,72/91,0/9,14) 
FINAAL 
1 Franz Krull                29.07.2004 Võru SK 8,54 
2 Kristiāns Lauva 28.01.2003 Bauska 8,66 
3 Gvido Miezers 10.05.2003 Carnikava 8,75 
4 Kristjan Timuska      11.06.2004 Võru SK 8,77 
     
Eeljooksud 
1 Franz Krull                29.07.2004 Võru SK 8,61 
2 Kristiāns Lauva 28.01.2003 Bauska 8,67 
3 Gvido Miezers 10.05.2003 Carnikava 8,76 
4 Kristjan Timuska      11.06.2004 Võru SK 8,79 
5 Raivo Bunde 16.01.2003 Aizkraukle 8,86 
6 Jānis Bērziņš 11.05.2003 Limbaži 9,06 
7 Dan Semeljov  06.02.2004 SK Maret-Sport 9,28 
8 Matiss Bahšteins 07.05.2004 Carnikava 9,30 
9 Henrijs Valters Birznieks 09.02.2004 Tukums 12,62 
va Jānis Sausais 17.08.2002 Valmiera 8,23 
va Ralfs Ūdris 25.08.2001 Valmiera 8,52 
va Renats Lacis 30.12.2002 Cesis 9,12 
 Kristiāns Lipenītis 26.02.2004 Jekabpils DNS 
 Toms Gaigalnieks 14.02.2003 Aizkraukle DNS 

 

PU18 Kaugushüpe 
1 Kristiāns Lauva 28.01.2003 Bauska 6.58 
2 Dan Semeljov  06.02.2004 SK Maret-Sport 6.14 
3 Franz Krull                29.07.2004 Võru SK 6.08 
4 Tõnis Timmi             26.04.2004 Võru SK 6.03 
5 Raivo Bunde 16.01.2003 Aizkraukle 5.87 
6 Dāvis Gaiziņš  12.02.2003 Madona 5.79 
7 Nils Edvards Butka 03.03.2004 Valmiera 5.68 
8 Reinis Sjomkans 30.01.2003 Aizkraukle 5.55 
9 Kristers Griboniks  01.04.2004 Madona 5.38 



10 Aleks Pugejs 28.02.2003 SS Arkadija 5.31 
11 Ņikita Petrovičevs 03.03.2004 Valmiera 5.24 
12 Rihards Robins Helmanis 19.08.2004 Tukums 5.17 
13 Vadims Kapustins 04.04.2003 Jekabpils 5.16 
14 Rūdis Ganī Lukaševičs 08.01.2004 Aizkraukle 5.11 
15 Toms Gaigalnieks 14.02.2003 Aizkraukle 5.02 
16 Daniils Baikovs 14.07.2004 SS Arkadija 5.02 
17 Karlis Lozda 04.12.2004 SS Arkadija 4.83 
18 Armīns Juris Dukurs 07.01.2004 Valmiera 4.40 
19 Toms Vilemsons 12.03.2003 Smiltene 4.21 
va Tanel Visnap  23.03.1992 SK Maret-Sport 6.52 
va Ralfs Ūdris 25.08.2001 Valmiera 6.50 
va Kristo Luht  31.01.2001 SK Maret-Sport 5.54 
va Niks Samauskis 02.04.1999 Valmiera 5.29 
 Ralfs Džonsons  28.02.2003 Tukums NM 
 Daniels Gaidamovičs 27.01.2004 Rujiena DNS 
 Toms Suzī 28.04.2003 Rujiena DNS 
 Emīls Zeltiņš 23.10.2002 Limbaži DNS 
 Leo Endzelis 27.10.2003 Aizkraukle DNS 

 

PU18 kõrgushüpe 
1 Kristjan Timuska      11.06.2004 Võru SK 1.94 
2 Edvarts Eglītis 09.03.2004 Jekabpils 1.85 
3 Dāvis Helmuts Ceļmals 25.01.2003 Valmiera 1.85 
4 Jānis Bērziņš 11.05.2003 Limbaži 1.75 
4 Franz Krull                29.07.2004 Võru SK 1.75 
6 Kristers Griboniks  01.04.2004 Madona 1.70 
7 Reinis Sjomkans 30.01.2003 Aizkraukle 1.65 
7 Leo Endzelis 27.10.2003 Aizkraukle 1.65 
9 Vadims Kapustins 04.04.2003 Jekabpils 1.65 
10 Dan Semeljov  06.02.2004 SK Maret-Sport 1.60 
10 Rio Truija                  11.12.2004 Võru SK 1.60 
10 Toms Gaigalnieks 14.02.2003 Aizkraukle 1.60 
13 Mark Azarevits 27.05.2004 SK Maret-Sport 1.55 
va Niks Samauskis 02.04.1999 Valmiera 1.75 
va Kristo Luht  31.01.2001 SK Maret-Sport 1.75 
 Emīls Kužums 28.02.2003 Rujiena DNS 
 Kristiāns Lipenītis 26.02.2004 Jekabpils DNS 

 

PU18 kuulitõuge 
1 Niks Klavins 19.01.2004 Cesis 15.05 
2 Daniel Kurašin  17.02.2003 SK Maret-Sport 13.80 
3 Dāvis Stepanovs  29.01.2004 Balvi 13.48 
4 Lauris Krists Lūsis 17.10.2003 Valka 13.12 
5 Dan Semeljov  06.02.2004 SK Maret-Sport 12.09 
6 Kristiāns Lauva 28.01.2003 Bauska 11.88 
7 Eriks Gutmanis 09.09.2003 SS Arkadija 11.53 
8 Dāvis Gaiziņš  12.02.2003 Madona 11.13 



9 Arturs Ozols 10.06.2004 Cesis 10.97 
10 Kristaps Roķis 07.05.2003 Rujiena 10.56 
11 Renars Klavins 05.02.2004 Smiltene 10.38 
12 Andre Nahko 14.10.2004 SK Viraaž 9.82 
13 Henrijs Valters Birznieks 09.02.2004 Tukums 9.21 
14 Roberts Rekis 11.11.2003 Cesis 9.05 
15 Madis Voitk  25.08.2003 SK Maret-Sport 8.87 
16 Markuss Resnis 01.02.2004 Gulbene 7.87 
17 Kristers Puzulis 2004 Aluksne 7.64 
va Janis Gruzdins 05.05.2001 Cesis 11.84 
va Gregor Lepik  06.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 10.72 

 

PU23 60 m tõkkejooks  
1. Niks Samauskis  02.04.1999 Valmiera 8,57 
2. Kevin Koik  29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport 8,95 

 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Riho Meri 
Peasekretär: Reimo Mändla 
 


